LACC DIVISION MEETING MINUTES: FEBRUARY 2019 TO MARCH 2019

Item for LACC Julio Melissa Kella Katie Office of MINUTES
DATE approval Comments/Notes (FL) (ESLL) (ENG) (NC) Result Instruction SENT
English for Childcare
Providers noncredit Re-Sent
2/5/2019 certificate View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved 2/26 3/12 3/127/19
New Course
Proposal for NCEL
2/5/2019 401B View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved Sent 3/1 3/127/19
New Course
Proposal for NCEL
2/5/2019 401C View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved Sent 3/1 3/127/19
Stand Alone
Approval Request for
2/5/2019 NCEL 401B View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved Sent 3/1 3/127/19
Stand Alone
Approval Request for
2/5/2019 NCEL 401C View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved Sent 3/1 3/127/19
New Course
Proposal for NCEL Re-Sent
2/20/2019 410 View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved 2/26 3/12 3/27/19
2/20/2019 COR for NCEN 401  View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved Sent 3/1 3/127/19
COR for NCEN
2/20/2019 442A/B View Forms Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved Sent 3/1 3/127/19

UPDATED Non-
Credit Bridge to
2/21/2019 College Certificate View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Approved Sent 3/1/19 3/27/19

Stand Alone
Approval Request
NCEL 401A--change
to number from 401 Already
2/27/2019 to 401A View Form Here Yes Y Yea Y Completed 2/26  received 3/27/19




3/1/2019

3/1/2019

3/1/2019

2/27/2019

3/1/2019

3/1/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

Moved English Lit
Program Curriculum
Sheet to Instruction
in 3CMS

Moved Japanese
Program Curriculum
Sheet to Instruction
in 3CMS

UPDATED COR for
NCEN 442A

UPDATED COR for
NCEN 442B

Moved NCEN
442A/B to Instruction
in 3CMS

Changed Spanish
Curriculum Sheets
from Elvira to Julio

Exemption
Requested for ESLL
246 by David
McCormick

New Course
Proposal for NCEL
426

New Course
Proposal for NCEL
427

New Course
Proposal for NCEL
435

New Course
Proposal for NCEL
436

In 3CMS already,
No approval needed Yes

In 3CMS already,
No approval needed Yes

View Form Here Yes

View Form Here Yes

In 3CMS already,
No approval needed Yes

3/8/2019 Yes

View Form Here Yes
View Form Here Yes
View Form Here Yes
View Form Here Yes
View Form Here Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

YES

Yes

YES

YES

YES

YES

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

YES

YES

YES

YES

Completed 3/1

Completed 3/1
Prior approval

Prior approval

Approval from
Valerie; Still need
to see the change
in 3CMS 3/12
Valerie approved
3/13 Mary will
accept until
3/13/19

Change to 400
code

Change to 400
code

Change to 400
code

Change to 400
code

Already
received

Already
received

Already
received

Already
received

Already
received

Confirmed
3/12

Sent 3/13

Confirmed
3/19

Confirmed
3/19

Confirmed
3/19

Confirmed
3/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19



3/12/2019

3/13/2019

3/20/2019

3/20/2019

3/20/2019

3/20/2019

3/20/2019

3/21/2019

3/20/2019

3/22/19

New Course
Proposal for NCEL
437

New Course
Proposal for ESLL
200A

Stand Alone
Approval Request for
NCEN 442A

Stand Alone
Approval Request for
NCEN 442B

Content Review
Approval request for
ENGL 1S (NCEN
442A)

Content Review
Approval Request for
ENGL 1T (NCEN
442B)

Stand Alone
Approval Request for
NCEN 401A

Content Review
Approval Request for
ENGL 1A (NCEN
401A)

Exemption for
Deactivation of
NCEL 403A

Bridge to College
Certificate Sent to
Valerie & Bernie for
Review per
Temporary Program
Approval Process

View Form Here

View Form Here

View Form Here

View Form Here

View Form Here

View Form Here

View Form Here

View Form Here

View Form Here

Yes

Yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

YES

Yes

yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

Yes

Change to 400
code

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved by
Valerie and
Bernie Day
3/21/19

Approved by
Valerie and
Bernie Day
3/21/19

Approved by
Valerie and
Bernie Day
3/21/19

NEEDS
IMMEDIATE
ACTION

Waiting for

Meeting in Spring

quarter. Bernie &
Valerie agreed to
review.

Confirmed
3/19

FOLLOW
upP
NEEDED

Sent 3/26

Sent 3/26

Sent 3/26

Sent 3/26

Sent 3/26

Sent 3/26

Sent 3/20

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19

3/27/19



